# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3266222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
RAMON BANA CASTRO	03/09/2015	
VICTORJOSE GONZALEZ HORTA	03/09/2015	
ANDREAS MARIA JOACHIN JONIETZ	03/09/2015	
JOSE RODRIGUEZ ESTEVEZ	03/09/2015	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DALPHI METAL ESPANA S.A.	
Street Address:	CAMINO DEL CARAMUXO 35	
City:	VIGO	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	36213	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14634973	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: ddenn@tarolli.com

**Correspondent Name:** TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRW(DME)024245-ORD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN		
SIGNATURE: /MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TRWDME024245ORDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TRWDME024245ORDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035170 FRAME: 0331

503219606

### ASS!GNMENT

WHEREAS, we

Ramon BAÑA CASTRO, Camilo Veiga 16, 2°, 36208 Vigo, Country of Spain
Victor José GONZÁLEZ HORTA, R/Fernández Varela 27, 15940 Pobra do Caramiñal, Country of Spain
Andreas Maria Joachin JONIETZ, Via Norte 28, 9°D, 36204 Vigo, Country of Spain
José RODRIGUEZ ESTÉVEZ, Rúa das Texugueiras 12, portal 2, 2°H, 36212 Vigo, Country of Spain

respectively have made new and useful improvements in ASSEMBLY FOR ESTHETICALLY DESIGNING AN AIRBAG COVER, AIRBAG COVER, AIRBAG MODULE AND VEHICLE STEERING WHEEL EACH COMPRISING SUCH ASSEMBLY AS WELL AS MANUFACTURING METHOD; for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed March 02, 2015 under Serial No. 14/634,973 and

WHEREAS, DALPHI METAL ESPANA S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Spain, having a place of business at CAMINO DEL CARAMUXO 35, 36213 VIGO, Country of Spain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said, Ramon BAÑA CASTRO, Victor José GONZÁLEZ HORTA, Andreas Maria Joachin JONIETZ and José RODRIGUEZ ESTÉVEZ, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said DALPHI METAL ESPAÑA S.A., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 14/634,973 for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said DALPHI METAL ESPAÑA S.A., its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said DALPHI METAL ESPAÑA S.A., its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States,  $\circ$ all without further consideration but at the expense of the said DALPHI METAL ESPAÑA S.A., its successors or assigns.

Executed this

all day of March, 2015.

Witnessed:

\*\*\*\*

Ramon BANA CASTRO

Jorge MONTALVO

P115\_913 US; 016278-3US\_913

TRW(DME)02425-ORD

Executed this 94	~ day of M。	يردل , 2015.		
Witnessed:  Jorge MONTALVO		Victor José G	ONZÁLES	HORTA
Executed this  Witnessed:  Jorge MONTALVO	day of	, 2015. Andreas Maria	2 Joachin JC	 NIETZ
Executed this <	day of A	rel , 2015. José RODRIGU	<b>夏</b> 和	· ·EZ

Jorge MONTALVO

P115\_913 US; 015276-3US\_913

**RECORDED: 03/16/2015** 

TRW(DME)02425-ORD